Unofficial Copy SB0659/752016/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 659

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "<u>eliminating</u>" in line 5 down through "<u>County</u>;" in line 6; in line 8, strike "<u>for</u>"; in the same line, after "date" insert "<u>for certain provisions of this Act</u>"; and in line 14, strike "<u>1-603(b)(6)</u>,".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 16, strike "20" and substitute "21"; and strike beginning with "1-603." in line 20 down through "11" in line 23 and substitute:

"SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

Article - Courts and Judicial Proceedings".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in lines 7, 13, 18, 26, and 32, strike "2.", "3.", "4.", "5.", and "6.", respectively, and substitute "3.", "4.", "5.", "6.", and "7.", respectively; after line 38, insert:

"SECTION 8. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That Sections 2 through 7 of this Act shall take effect March 1, 2002.

SECTION 9. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That, except as provided in Section 8 of this Act, this Act shall take effect July 1, 2001.";

and strike in their entirety lines 39 through 41, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 15, inclusive.